
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003530-2021 

Tender

LSL/MED/0089 - The Supply of Russell Chest Seal

Leidos Supply

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003530

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029532  

Published 22 February 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leidos Supply

Monarch Court, 8 The Brooms, Emersons Green

Bristol

BS167FH

Contact

Lana Douglass

Email

lana.douglass101@teamleidos.mod.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003530-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003530-2021
mailto:lana.douglass101@teamleidos.mod.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one
https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one
https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one
https://www.leidos-supply.uk/jaggaer-one


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LSL/MED/0089 - The Supply of Russell Chest Seal

Reference number

LSL/MED/0089

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Team Leidos are proud to be delivering the logistics commodities and services
transformation (LCS(T)) delivery partner contracts (LCS (T)/0001 dated 16.4.2015) on
behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence (the ‘Prime Contract’). Delivery of other parts of the
LCS(T) contract are delivered by Leidos Europe Ltd (LEL) and other partners (together ‘Team
Leidos’).

Team Leidos would like to make interested suppliers aware that it is tendering for the
requirement for the supply of Russell Chest Seal (NSN- 6510-99-490-5137), with a view to
awarding a contract that is due to commence during 2021 for a period of up to 4 years.

Team Leidos require the Russell Chest Seal only due to the critical to life nature of this
equipment and advice taken from key stakeholders within the Authority.

PCR 2015 at Section 5, Technical Specifications, 42 - (5) required characteristics may
include testing and test methods and (12) technical specification to refer to a specific make
or source is justified by the subject matter of the contract.

Estimated contract value - 1600000 - 4000000 GBP.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

33141110 - Dressings

33141111 - Adhesive dressings

33141112 - Plasters

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Team Leidos are proud to be delivering the logistics commodities and services
transformation (LCS(T)) delivery partner contracts (LCS (T)/0001 dated 16.4.2015) on
behalf of the UK Ministry of Defence (the ‘Prime Contract’). Delivery of other parts of the
LCS(T) contract are delivered by Leidos Europe Ltd (LEL) and other partners (together ‘Team
Leidos’).

Team Leidos would like to make interested suppliers aware that it is tendering for the
requirement for the supply of Russell Chest Seal (NSN- 6510-99-490-5137), with a view to
awarding a contract that is due to commence during 2021 for a period of up to 4 years.

Team Leidos require the Russell Chest Seal only due to the critical to life nature of this
equipment and advice taken from key stakeholders within the Authority.

PCR 2015 at Section 5, Technical Specifications, 42 - (5) required characteristics may
include testing and test methods and (12) technical specification to refer to a specific make
or source is justified by the subject matter of the contract.

Estimated contract value - 1600000 - 4000000 GBP.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 8

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please note all information provided to organizations or individuals that respond to this
notice should be treated as confidential and not shared further without express written
permission from Leidos Supply Ltd.



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 242-600195

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:600195-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

24 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

24 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leidos Supply Ltd.

8 Monarch Court, The Brooms, Emersons Green

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T07:12:23+0100
	TCPDF




